			_		
,	09-20-2	2001	HEET	U.S. DEPARTA	MENT OF COMMERC
6-4-01		ILY	Paten	it and Trademark Office	
Tes settings Soo ▼				•	•
To the Honorable Commissioner of	101852	094	ittached onç	ginal documents o	
Name of conveying party(ies):	.011000			ceiving party(ies	
Frank Kelly				Internatio	
		Internal A	Address: Suit	ce 51	
Ď Individual(s)	· _	Street Ad	Idress: 877	West Main	Street .
☐ Individual(s)☐ General Partnership	AssociationLimited Partnership	Ch. B	Roise	TD	02700
Corporation-State	Comited Partnership	City:	10136	State: ID	_ZIP: 83702
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta		☐ Indivi	idual(s) citizens	híp	
Additional Harrie(s) of conveying party(les) attr	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐				
3. Nature of conveyance: 6-4	-2001	☐ Limite	ed Partnership		
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger		MENORIFORMINE	Idaho	
Security Agreement	Change of Name		of domiciled in the Li	Inited States, a domest	
Other		designation is	attached:	☐ Yes	D No.
Execution Date: May 17, 2001		(Designations r	must be a separate of	focument from Assignm	nent\
		AUGIONE NEW	w(s) a socress(es) a	tached? Q Yes	· 20 No
4. Application number(s) or registration	number(s):		7		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Tr	rademark registr	ation No (e)	
-	1,987,531				
			1,301,331		7 \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
-					
	Additional numbers atta				
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail	correspondence	6. Total number	er of applications	and	
Name: Bert A. Col		7091000000			
				/ 03	
Internal Address: Nims, Howes	7. Total fee (3	37 CFR 3.41):	<u> 40</u>	.00	
Hansen & A	ID Enclosed				
÷					
		☐ Authoriz	ed to be charge	ed to deposit acc	count
Street Address: 605 Third Av	zenue .			•	110 -
Suite 3500	8. Deposit account number: 40E				
City: New York State: 1			cate copy of this	page if paying by	deposit account)
Development of the property of the party of	DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE			
	•				
9. Statement and signature.				·	
To the best of my knowledge and believed	of, the foregoing informat	tion is true and	corract and an	v attached convi	is a true conv
of the original document.	<u> </u>		wid all)	r ameurou copy i	a a ude copy
Bert A. Collison	Back A.	College		May 31,	2001
Name of Person Signing		Signature		Date	
		Total nu	imber of pages con	mprising cover sheet	: <u> </u>
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
	Do not detach thi	is portion	 1T	RADEMARI	
		- 111-1 will consider the construction of the construction of		2332 FRAN	1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Frank Kelly, an individual, with an address at 756 River Road, Fair Haven, New Jersey 07704, is the sole and exclusive owner of the following trademark registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark

Registration No.

Registration Date

GNAWSOME

1,987,531

July 16, 1996

AND WHEREAS, ProMark International, Inc., an Idaho corporation, with an address at 877 West Main Street, Suite 51, Boise, Idaho 83702 is desirous of acquiring all the right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark and the registration therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Frank Kelly, does hereby sell and assign and transfer as of April 27, 2001 unto ProMark International, Inc. the entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademark GNAWSOME and the federal registration therefor.

FRANK KELLY

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)

ss.:

COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

On this _____ day of May, 2001, before me appeared Frank Kelly, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledges that he signed it as a free act on his behalf.

AMY B. SAVARESE
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
Commission Expires 3/27/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002332 FRAME: 0894

L



CONFIRMATION BY AGENT ACTING FOR AN UNDISCLOSED PRINCIPAL

WHEREAS, Farnum Companies, Inc., an Arizona corporation with a principal place of business located at 301 W. Osborn Road, Suite 2000, Phoenix, Arizona 85103, assigned on April 27, 2001, to Frank Kelly, a New Jersey citizen with an address at 756 River Road, Fair Haven, New Jersey 07704, acting as agent for an undisclosed principal, the trademark GNAWSOME for edible pet treats and chews for small animals, dogs, and cats, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the federal registration of said mark in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,987,531.

NOW, THEREFORE, Frank Kelly hereby confirms that he was acting as agent in this transaction for his principal, ProMark International, Inc., an Idaho corporation, with an address at 877 West Main Street, Suite 51, Boise, Idaho 83702, and that said ProMark International, Inc. is the owner of the trademark GNAWSOME together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the federal registration of said mark.

FRANK KELLY

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)
) ss.:
COUNTY OF MONMOUTH)

On this $\frac{17}{100}$ day of May, 2001, before me appeared Frank Kelly, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledges that he signed it as a free act on his behalf.

AMY B. SAVARESE NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Explane 3/27/2006

NOTARY PUBLIC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002332 FRAME: 0895

RECORDED: 06/04/2001